Washburn County Forest - October 2024 Bid Results

(3 of 3 bid openings for 2024}
13 Tracts Offered, 0 unsold

Species

Aspen
Mixed

Red oak
White birch
Basswood
Fir

Spruce
Red pine
Jack pine
White pine
Ash
Tamarack

Red oak
Sugar Maple
Red Maple
Basswood
White birch
Ash

Mixed

40,375 tons sold

780 mbf sold
$964,818 contracted sale value
$3,244,009 year to date contracted sale value
$4,656,108 estimated unharvested contract value as of 10/16/2024 (includes current sale)
historical high bids - tons

Product

pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp

logs
logs
logs
logs
logs
logs
logs

volume Avg High Bid (per cord

(tons)
18985
9285
2035
0
2350
0
150
6400
645
0
525
0

(mbf)

245,00
61.00
0.00
230.00
0.00
100.00
144,00

(tons)
$22.94
$12.51

$8.35
$0.00
$6.91
$0.00
$42.10
$28.98
$8.50
$0.00
$8.30
$0.00

$445.41
$306.56
$0.00
$59.24
$0.00
$85.00
$196.74

equiv.)
$51.62
$28.77
$22.95
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$84.20
$65.20
$18.07
$0.00
$19.09
$0.00

Avg Bid Tracts

$20.70
$11.46
$5.87
$0.00
$5.91
$0.00
$22.18
$21.67
$5.31
$0.00
$6.14
$0.00

$360.64
$268.20
$0.00
$55.17
$0.00
$85.00
$165.42

12
10

OCNOWR 20O OW

D=2 O T ONDN

Apr 24

$31.24
$14.01
$12.45
$0.00
$13.35
$0.00
$0.00
$35.21
$6.56
$0.00
$13.75
$0.00

Oct23  Apr23

$27.18  $32.08

$9.12  $12.26
$10.31  $13.08
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00  $10.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$45.42  $26.20
$8.30  $14.71
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

historical high bids - mbf

$436.86
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$163.52

$436.86  $382.14

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00  $175.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$163.52 $247.16




