Washburn County Forest - October 2024 Bid Results (3 of 3 bid openings for 2024)

13 Tracts Offered, 0 unsold

13 Tracts Offered, 0 unsold 40,375 tons sold 780 mbf sold

\$964,818 contracted sale value

\$3,244,009 year to date contracted sale value \$4,656,108 estimated unharvested contract value as of 10/16/2024 (includes current sale)

							historical high bids - tons		
Species	Product	volume	Avg High Bid	(per cord	Avg Bid	Tracts	Apr 24	Oct 23	Apr 23
		(tons)	(tons)	equiv.)					
Aspen	pulp	18985	\$22.94	\$51.62	\$20.70	12	\$31.24	\$27.18	\$32.08
Mixed	pulp	9285	\$12.51	\$28.77	\$11.46	10	\$14.01	\$9.12	\$12.26
Red oak	pulp	2035	\$8.35	\$22.95	\$5.87	3	\$12.45	\$10.31	\$13.08
White birch	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Basswood	pulp	2350	\$6.91	\$0.00	\$5.91	5	\$13.35	\$0.00	\$10.00
Fír	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Spruce	pulp	150	\$42.10	\$84.20	\$22.18	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Red pine	pulp	6400	\$28.98	\$65.20	\$21.67	4	\$35.21	\$45.42	\$26.20
Jack pine	pulp	645	\$8.50	\$18.07	\$5.31	3	\$6.56	\$8.30	\$14.71
White pine	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ash	pulp	525	\$8.30	\$19.09	\$6.14	2	\$13.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tamarack	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	(mbf)						historical high bids - mbf		
Red oak	logs	245.00	\$445.41		\$360.64	4	\$436.86	\$436.86	\$382.14
Sugar Maple	logs	61.00	\$306.56		\$268.20	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Red Maple	logs	0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Basswood	logs	230.00	\$59.24		\$55.17	5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175.00
White birch	logs	0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ash	logs	100.00	\$85.00		\$85.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mixed	logs	144.00	\$196.74		\$165.42	6	\$163.52	\$163.52	\$247.16